PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8131427

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMANOEL DARYOUSH	08/22/2023
JASON B. BRYSLAWSKYJ	08/19/2023
YI ZHANG	08/17/2023
ARI AZARAFROOZ	08/17/2023
WAYNE XIN	08/17/2023
YIHUA LIAO	08/17/2023
NIRANJAN KODURI	08/19/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NETSKOPE, INC.	
Street Address:	2445 AUGUSTINE DRIVE, 3RD FLOOR	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18450999

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7205622280

Email: carrie@setterroche.com

Correspondent Name: SETTER ROCHE SMITH & SHELLENBERGER LLP

Address Line 1: 1860 BLAKE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	745.0074
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARA J. BRADFORD
SIGNATURE:	/Sara J. Bradford/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2023

PATENT 508084273 REEL: 064693 FRAME: 0650

Total Attachments: 3

source=2023-08-24 745.0074 Assignment- complete#page1.tif

source=2023-08-24 745.0074 Assignment- complete#page2.tif

source=2023-08-24 745.0074 Assignment- complete#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 064693 FRAME: 0651

Attorney Docket No.: 745.0074

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following parties:

Name Location

Emanoel Daryoush San Jose, California

Jason B. Bryslawskyj San Diego, California

Yi Zhang Santa Clara, California

Ari Azarafrooz Rancho Santa Margarita, California

Wayne Xin Santa Clara, California

Yihua Liao Palo Alto, California

Niranjan Koduri Pleasanton, California

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have jointly invented certain new and useful improvements ("invention(s)") as described and set forth in the below-identified patent applications (where applicable):

☑ Utility application for United States Letters Patent entitled "IMAGE MATCHING USING DEEP LEARNING IMAGE FINGERPRINTING MODELS AND EMBEDDINGS" filed on <u>August 16, 2023</u> and given Application No. <u>18/450,999</u> by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Netskope, Inc., 2445 Augustine Drive, 3rd Floor, Santa Clara CA 95054, US, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in and to said invention(s), and said utility application, said provisional application (where applicable), and any U.S. and foreign patents which are related to the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, (a) the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and said provisional application (where applicable) and all the rights and privileges in any application and under any and all patents that may be granted in the U.S. for said invention(s), including all corresponding provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications; and (b) the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and said provisional application (where applicable) for all countries foreign to the U.S., including all rights of priority arising from them, and all the rights

Attorney Docket No.: 745.0074

and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the U.S. for them.

ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention(s), without further authorization from ASSIGNORS, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

ASSIGNORS hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said invention(s), said utility application, or said provisional application (where applicable) and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the identified patent applications (and derivatives) for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the identified patent application (and derivatives).

ASSIGNORS request that any and all patents for said invention(s) be issued to ASSIGNEE in the U.S. and to ASSIGNEE in all countries foreign to the U.S., or to such nominee as ASSIGNEE may designate.

ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE or its agents to insert, on ASSIGNORS' behalf, the filing date and/or application number above pertaining to the utility application and/or the provisional application (where applicable), if not known as of the date of execution of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Assignors:

Emanoel Daryoush (Sug 22, 7023 02.18 PD 1)	/	Date:	aug 22, 2023
Emanoel Daryoush		_	
Jazon Bryslawsky (Aug. 18, 2023 98.28 PDT)	/	Date: A	ug 19, 2023
Jason B. Bryslawskyj			
14 Julie 2 11 623 1831 POT)	/	Date: _	Aug 17, 2023
Vi Zhang		_	

Attorney Docket No.: 745.0074

_ari_azarafrooz 811 8281889002 (Aug 117 2020 13:23 PDT)	/	Date: Aug 17, 2023
Ari Azarafrooz		
Wayne Xia Wayne Xi (Fug 17, 7023 18 48 PDT) Wayne Xin		Date: Aug 17, 2023
/ Yihua Liao Yihua Liao (Aug 17, 2023 18:30 P01) Yihua Liao		Date: Aug 17, 2023
Niranjan Koluri Niranjan Kodiri (sug 19, 2023 23,21 GMT-8.5) Niranjan Koduri		Date: Aug 19, 2023